accompanying notes, our historical consolidated financial statements and MingleMatch�s historical financial
statements, including the notes thereto, and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations,� all of which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.
The pro forma combined statements of operation for the years ended December 31, 2005 gave effect to the acquisition
of MingleMatch, Inc. as if it had been completed on January 1, 2005. Our combined financial statements include the
results of operations of MingleMatch, Inc. from its acquisition date May 19, 2005 to December 31, 2005. The
MingleMatch column for the year ended December 31, 2005 includes MingleMatch activity for the period prior to its
acquisition date from January 1, 2005 to May 18, 2005. The pro forma combined financial statements are not
necessarily indicative of operating results which would have been achieved had the foregoing transaction actually
been completed at the beginning of the subject periods and should not be construed as representative of future
operating results.

Year ended December 31, 2005

Spark Mingle
Pro

Forma Pro Forma
Networks Match Adjustments Consolidated

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Net revenues $ 65,511 $ 1,453 $ � $ 66,964
Direct marketing expenses 24,411 741 � 25,152

Contribution margin 41,100 712 � 41,812
Operating expenses:
Indirect marketing 1,208 79 � 1,287
Customer service 2,827 147 � 2,974
Technical operations 7,546 350 � 7,896
Product development 4,118 113 � 4,231
General and administrative (excluding
share-based compensation) 25,074 986 � 26,060
Amortization of intangible assets other than
goodwill 1,085 2 313(1) 1,400
Impairment of long lived assets 105 � � 105

Total operating expenses 41,963 1,677 313 43,953
Operating (loss) income (863) (965) (313) (2,141)
Interest (income) and other expenses, net 711 (209) � 502

Pre-tax (loss) (1,574) (756) (313) (2,643)
Income taxes (136) � � (136)

Net (loss) $ (1,438) $ (756) $ (313) $ (2,507)

Edgar Filing: SPARK NETWORKS PLC - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 79

Net (loss) income per ordinary share � basic
and diluted (0.06) (0.10)
Weighted average ordinary shares outstanding �
basic and diluted 26,105 26,105

(1) Represents
amortization of
intangible assets
that would have
occurred if the
purchase had
happened on
January 1, 2005.

Stub Period
Ended

May 18, 2005
Domain Names $ 297
Subscriber Discounts �
Developed Software 16

Total Amortization 313

35

Edgar Filing: SPARK NETWORKS PLC - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of